

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.26 of 2023

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Ramdev Tiwari & Ors.

18/01/2023	Shri Ali Asgar, Dy. A.G. for the State. Heard I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal which is barred by 108 days. Issue notice on this application to the respondents. P.F. to be paid as per rules. List this case after four weeks. Meanwhile, record of the Court below be called. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge