



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 26 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMDEV TIWARI

Order Sheet

03/07/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. None for respondents, though served. Heard on I.A. No.1, an application for condonation of delay of 108 days in filing of this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the said application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. The application is allowed and delay is accordingly condoned. I.A. No.1 stands disposed of. Let the matter be listed for admission after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	