

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 26 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAMDEV TIWARI**

01/08/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Heard on admission. After considering the statement of Munshiram (PW-1), the complainant, the appeal appears to be arguable. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing. Let notice be issued to the respondents on payment of process fee, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	