



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No.26 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAMDEV TIWARI

Order Sheet

17/10/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the Appellant/State. Shri Yash Yadav, counsel for respondents. Let notice be issued to the complianant-Munshiram as per rules, in view of the provisions prescribed under sub-section(3) of Section 15-A of Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 . Post this matter after five weeks for further orders. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	