

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 26 of 2023**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMDEV TIWARI & Ors.**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 13/02/2026 | <p>Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Government Advocate for the Appellant/ State.</p> <p>Shri Rupesh Shrivastava, counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the Respondents, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

sunita